(a) Insent full name(s) and
address(es) of
admimstrator(s)

(b) [nsert dates

You do not have to give aoy contect nnformation
the box opposite but of you do 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form,
‘The contact wfonination that you gn ¢ will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986 .

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2 24B(CH)

Name of Company
Cyrenians Cymru Cyf - [n Adminsstration

Company number
01171209

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Bristol District

Registry

[full name of court]

Court case number
32 of 2015

1/ We (a) __Alun Evans of Bevan & Buckland, 45 High Street, Haverfordwest, SA61 2BP

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to
(b} 12 December 2016 (b) 26 January 2017
Signed A(Nw vabuv\o
}e’rqt / Administrator(s)
Dated 6 February 2017
Contact Detalls BEVAN-S&BUCKLAND
Chartered Accountants

45 High Street, Haverfordwest

nyferi SAB1 2BP
Te! 01437 760868 Fax. 01407,760078

DX Number

l DX Exchange

A

08/02/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you hm e completed apd signed this fonn please send it to the Regrstrar of Compames at

Companies Hoase, Crown W ay, Cardiff, CF14 3LZ

DX 35050 Caralyy




CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF- IN ADMINISTRATION
FINAL PROGRESS REPORT
26 JANUARY 2017

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF - IN ADMINISTRATION

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT OF THE ADMINISTRATION PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 AND 2.110 OF THE INSOLVENCY
RULES 1986

From the last report to end of Administration - 12 December 2016 to 26 January 2017
CONTENTS

1 Court detaills

2 Company details

3  Administrator's details

4 Details of extensions

5 Administrator's remuneration
6 Administrator's expenses

7 Summaty of the administration
8 Assels remaining to be realised
9 Preferental creditors

10 Secured creditors

11 Unsecured creditors

12 Investigation

13 Creditors’ nghts

14 Pre-administration costs

15 Conclusion

APPENDICES

Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod 27 January 2015 to 26 January 2017 - Fixed Charge Account
Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod 27 January 2015 to 26 January 2017 - Floating Charge Account
Time and Charge Out Summary (27 January 2015 to 26 January 2017)

Time and Charge Out Summary (12 December 2016 to 26 January 2017)

oW -

210




CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF- IN ADMINISTRATION !
FINAL PROGRESS REPORT
26 JANUARY 2017

CYREN!IANS CYMRU CYF - IN ADMINISTRATION

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT OF THE ADMINISTRATION PURSUANT TO RULE 2 47 AND 2 110 OF THE INSCLVENCY
RULES 1986

This report should be read in conjunction with my earlier pregress reports dated 26 July 2015, 11 December 2015, 11 June
2016, and 11 December 2016

1 COURT DETAILS

11 High Court of Justice, Chancery Diision, Bnstol District Registry
Bnsto! Civil and Family Justice Centre .
Redchff Street
Bnistol
BS1 6GR

12  Court number 32 of 2015

2 COMPANY DETAILS

-

21  The company was incorporated on 22 May 1974 as Swansea Cyrerians Ltd The company name was
changed to Cyremans Cymru Cyf on 22 January 1997

22  The company registration number s 01171209

23 The company's operating addresses were
o 123-125 Walter Road, Swansea, SA1 5RF
o Dragon Arts & Leamning Centre, 54 Morfa Road, Swansea, SAt1 2EN
o Cyrenians Community Centre, St Matthews Church, High Street, Swansea, SA1 1LW
o Paxton Street Hostel, 1a Paxton Street, Swansea, SA1 35Q
o Ty Betty, 1 Tontine Street, Swansea, SA1 5BP
o Cyrenians Employment Support Agency, St Mary Square, Swansea, SA1 3LP
o Cefn Golau Farm, Gowerton, Swansea, SA4 3HS
o Hafod Yard, 1333 Neath Road, Swansea, SA1 3LF

24  The company’s former registered offices are !
o Combhill Chambers, Chnstina Street, Swansea, SA1 4EU
o 37 Walter Road, Swansea, SA1 5NW
o 60 Mansel Street, Swansea, SA1 5TF
o 124 Walter Road, Swansea, SA1 5RG
o 124-5 Walter Road, Swansea, SA1 SRF

25 The company's current reqistered office 1s 45 High Street, Haverfordwest, SA61 2BP

3 ADMINISTRATOR'S DETAILS

Alun Evans of Bevan & Buckland, 45 High Street, Haverfordwest, SA61 2BP was appointed Administrator on
27 January 2015 by the company directors, Mr C Chapple, Ms J Miller, Ms L Penn, Mr M A Shendan, Ms J

Tombnson and Ms M Wales

The appointors are the company directors, as above Their address details are avatlable at Companies
House

4 DETAILS OF EXTENSIONS

41 Itwas necessary to extend the penod of the administration for the maximum of 12 months until 27 January
2017 This was completed with the consent of creditors on 11 January 2016 The extension was required to
allow the assets of the company as detailed in my previcus reports to be sold Both properties have now been

sold and the funds are held en account

5 ADMINISTRATOR'S REMUNERATION

51  In accordance with the proposals approved at the meeting of creditors on 7 Apnl 2015, the creditors resolved
that as no creditors’ committee was formed, the Administrator's remuneration should be based on the time
properly spent on the Admirustration in accordance with the Insolvency Rule 2 106(2)(b)

52 Remuneration has been fixed by reference to time propery given in attending to matters ansing in the
administration Details of ttme spent and chargeable hours covenng the admimstrations of Cyremians Cymru
Cyf and Cyremans Employment and Training Ltd are as follows -

210




210

73

722

723

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF- IN ADMINISTRATION

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT
26 JANUARY 2017
£
Gwalia - CHAPS insurance 106 00
Standard Life refund 1,645 97
Co-Op Bank account credit balance 15,394 34
Total 116.898.63

As noted in paint 4 above the Administration had to be extended by 12 months from the 12 months
onginally stated in the proposals to allow time for the properties to be sold

| have instructed my solicitors to review the case with regards to any action that can be taken
against the former company accountant and auditor in relation to the fraud allegations This matter
will continue while the company remains in iquidation

Steps taken dunng the Administration

731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738

The assets in the Administration were the two properties and the two vehicles It was resolved to
sell the two properties on the open market and for the sale of the vehicles to the chanties taken on

the projects that previously used them

The sale of the company's property at St Matthews Church was completed on 13 May 2016 at a
sale price of £80,300

The sale of the company’s property at Morfa Road was completed on 16 February 2016 at a sale
pnice of £210,000

The two vehicles noted in the proposals {Ilveco van and mini bus) have been sold for £2,475 and
£150 respectvely

The equipment valued at £3,000 in the statement of affairs was considered unreahsable as the cost
of sale would exceed anticipated realisations

As per point 7 2 3 above | have been in contact with the police regarding the alleged fraud and also
with the company's sclicitors regarding any clams This matter s ongotng

As will be noted from the attached receipts and payments account the following sums have been
realised to date (not including bank interest) -

£
City and Council of Swansea (Supporting People} 70,919 99
City and Council of Swansea (Housing benefit) 17,113 28
Sale of lveco van 2,475 00
Funds to cover insurance on furniture scheme 100 00
Welsh Water refund 51536
Dragon Arts - min bus 150 00
Cash from Head Office 87550
King Davies & Partners (legal costs Hafod Yard) 24000
Bntish Gas refund (Church account) 7.465 91
Scotuish Power refund (124 Walter Road & Flat 3 Matthews Court) 2,426 93
Swansea Council (tax refund Flat 1 John Moms House) 13535
Gwala - CHAPS Insurance 106 00
Standard Life refund 1,645 97
Co-Op Bank account credit balance 15,394 34
Sale proceeds - Morfa Road 210,000 00
Sale proceeds - St Matthews Church 80,300 00
Total 408,863.63

Payments have been made from the funds realised as per the attached receipts and payments
account The details are as follows

CO-0OP Bank

The sums of £66,015 70 and £30,784 45 have been paid from the sale proceeds of Morfa Road
and St Matthews Church, respectively, in settlement of the bank’s fixed charges The company also
held a current account with the bank and the credit balance of £15,394 34 was used in part
payment of the charge over the Church



CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF- IN ADMINISTRATION
FINAL PROGRESS REPORT

26 JANUARY 2017
Total Current period
27 January 2015 12 December 2016
to to
26 January 2017 26 January 2017
Hours spent 729 90 44 90
Chargeable time 100,859 50 5,584 00
Details of the time spent and chargeable hours covering the administration of Cyremians Cymru Cyf are as
follows -
Total Current period
27 January 2015 12 December 2016
to to
26 January 2017 26 January 2017
Hours spent - 703 70 44 90
Chargeable time 97,584 30 5,584 00

To date no remuneration has been drawn The above amount will be drawn upon the completion of the
liquidation Two time and charge out summanes are attached at Appendix 3 and 4, respectively

53  To date the total Administrator's disbursements include the following

£

s  Four London Gazette notices {two for CC & two for CET) 369 60
¢ Registry Trust CCJ search (for CC and CET) 8 00
¢ Insolvency bond {for CC and CET) 439 20
¢+ Companes House charges (for CC) 700
s« EPC on Morfa Road (For CC) 24000
+«  Welsh Water bill on Morfa Road (For CC) 140 66
+  Welsh Water bill on the Church{For CC) 21084
s PES Systems - alarms on the Church (For CC) 466 56
« PES Systems - alarms on Morfa Road (For CC) 71621

Total 2.591.92

6 ADMINISTRATOR’S EXPENSES
61 As stated in the Adnunistrator's proposals the sum of £1,027 80 including VAT was incurred since the date of
my appointment The further sum of £1,368 57 including VAT was incurred up to the date of my first report
The sum of £195 55 was incurred up to the date of my second report No expenses were incurred up to the
date of my last three reports
All the above remain outstanding and will be paid from funds in hand upon the completion of the liquidation
7. SUMMARY OF THE ADMINISTRATION
71  Summary of proposals
711 The proposals, which were approved by creditars, stated that

* The two properties of the chantable company - St Matthews Church and 54 Mcrfa Road and the
two vehicles be sold
¢ The adminsstration was to end either by way of a CVL or by dissolution

72 Amendments to, or deviation from the proposals

721 As will be noted from the attached recespts and payments account the following sums have been
received These funds were not anticipated in the oniginal proposals
£

City and Council of Swansea (Supporting People) 70,819 99
City and Council of Swansea (Housing benefit) 17,113 28
Funds to cover insurance on furniture scheme 100 00
Wetsh Water refund 515 36
Cash from Head Office 87550
King Davies & Partners (legal costs Hafod Yard) 200 00
British Gas refund (Church account) 7,465 91
Scottish Power refund (124 Walter Road & Flat 3 Matthews Court) 2,426 93
Swansea Council (tax refund Flat 1 John Moms House) 135 35

210




210

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF- IN ADMINISTRATION
FINAL PROGRESS REPORT
26 JANUARY 2017

Agents fees and commission

The following sums have been paid to my agents Rowland Jones Chartered Surveyors in relation
to the valuations of the company assets and commisston on sales

Asgset Amount

lveco van £ 384 38 plus VAT
Morfa Road £5,479 40 plus VAT
St Matthews Church £2,766 00 plus VAT

Indemnity policy

The sum of £140 has been paid on the sale of Morfa Road for the indemnity insurance

Premium to Church in Wales

The sum of £5,000 has been paid on the sale of the Church to the landlord, The Church in Wales

Fee on surrender

The sum of £40 has been paid on the sale of the church as the surrender fee

The vy Bush Royal Hotel

The sum of £85 plus VAT has been paid for the costs in holding the initial creditors meeting on 7
Apnl 2015

Employees

The sum of £49,797 00 has been paid to the members of staff who were employed on projects
funded by the Swansea Supperting People Group The amount paid covered the January and
February payroll to 10 February 2015

HMRC (PAYE & Ni)

The sum of £11,816 20 has been paid over to HMRC to cover the PAYE and NI due for the staff
working on the Supporting Peopie projects

Dwp

The sum of £14 28 has been paid to the DWP for an attachment of earmings on one member of
staff employed on the Supporting People projects

Dwr Cymru

The total sum of £177 15 has been paid to Dwr Cymru in relation to the final accounts due for the
penod 27 January 2015 to 10 February 2015 for six of the chanty's projects

In addition the sum of £207 63 has been paid to Dwr Cymru in relation to the ongoing and final
accounts for Morfa Road and the Church

SSE

The sum of £813 72 plus VAT has been paid to SSE for the final account due for the penod 27
January 2015 to 10 February 2015 for the project at John Moms House

In addition the sum of £2,873 39 plus VAT has been paid to SSE for the ongong and final gas and
electnoty at St Matthews Church

Scottish Power

The total sum of £366 65 plus VAT has been paid to Scottish Power in relation to the final accounts
due for the period 27 January 2015 to 10 February 2015 for five of the chanty’s projects




210

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF- IN ADMINISTRATION
FINAL PROGRESS REPORT
26 JANUARY 2017
Bnush Gas

The sum of £705 94 plus VAT has been paid to Bntish Gas for the ongoing and final electricity
account at Morfa Road

CNG

The sum of £16 62 plus VAT has been paid to CNG in relation to the ongoing and final gas account
at St Matthews Church

JD Locksmiths

The sum of £465 00 has been paid to JD Locksmiths in relation to the costs to change the locks at
the two properties owned by the chanty - St Matthews Church and Morfa Road Thts work was
carried out In order to ensure the secunty of the buildings as the location of all keys could not be

clanfied
Class Telecom

The sum of £239 37 plus VAT has been paid to Class Telecom (Class Affinity Projects Ltd) in
relation to the final accounts due for the penod 27 January 2015 to 10 February 2015

Micross IT and Micross Apps

The sum of £244 62 plus VAT has been patd to Micross in relation to the final account due for the
pertod 27 January 2015 to 10 February 2015 This covers IT support

Bevan & Buckland

The sum of £250 plus VAT has been paid to Bevan & Buckland (Swansea office) in relation to
payroll work camed out for the January 2015 and part February 2015 payroll This enabled the
payments to staff at the Supporting People projects

Michelmores (Church in Wales)

The sum of £1,000 plus VAT has been paid to my solicitor to cover the Church in Wales' legal
costs i relation to the new lease on St Matthews Church

Michelmores (Haford Yard)

The sum of £200 plus VAT has been pard to my solicitors in relation to legat costs incurred in the
assignment of the lease at Hafod Yard This sum was covered by the new leaseholders The
addittonal sum of £172 00 plus VAT was paid by the new leaseholders direct to my solicitor

Michelmores fees and disbursements

The sums of £2,148 50 plus VAT and £4,417 50 plus VAT have been pawd to my solicitors following
the completion of the sale of Morfa Road and the Church respectively This represents the costs in
dealing with the protracted sales, correspendence with my agents (Rowland Jones), the
purchasers, their solicitors, the Church in Wales and the chargeholder

In addition the sum of £7 441 50 plus VAT has been paid to my solicitors for work camed outin
relation to matters ansing dunng the administration This includes employee quenes, assignment
and surrender of leases and advice on the position with regards to the potential fraud

In addition the sum of £3,201 50 plus VAT has been paid to my solicitors representing their pre-
appaintment costs and disbursements as noted in the eniginal proposals

Gnwp Gwalia (head office costs)

The sum of £1,615 33 has been paid to Gwalia to cover the rent on the premises of 123-125 Walter
Road and on the three flats at St Matthews Court for the penod 27 January - 10 February 2015

Gnip Gwaha (Clearance of Walter Road)

The sum of £1,433 has been paid to Gwala as the landlord of 123-125 Walter Road This covered
the clearance of tems left following the administration of the company




CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF- IN ADMINISTRATION
FINAL PROGRESS REPORT
y s 26 JANUARY 2017

Marsh Insurance

The sum of £13,926 87 has been patd to my insurers for cover over Cefn Golau Farm, the vehicles,
Morfa Road, the Church and employers hability

' PES Systems
The sum of £388 80 had been paid to cover the alarm system at the Church
CHAPS fee

The bank fee of £20 was incurred in making payment to one Supporting People project member
Due fo the delay calculating the payment the funds were required as soon as possible

Dividend - preferential
The sum of £42,165 37 has been paid to the Redundancy Payments Services and employees

representing payment in full of their preferential claims
HMRC Tax and NI

The sum of £1,467 45 has been paid to HMRC representing the tax and NI due on the preferential
payments made to the employees

74 Outcome
741 The sale of 54 Morfa Road resulted in the sum of £210,000 being received
742 The sale of St Matthews Church resulted in the sum of £80,300 being receved
743 The sale of the two vehicles resulted in the sum of £2,625 being received
744 The additional sum of £116,938 was received as noted above

745 As per paragraph 4 (2(m)} Alun Evans has now been appaointed liquidator of the company as of 26
January 2017

746 The company will now be wound up by the iquidator and dividends after costs will be paid within
the iquidation

8. ASSETS REMAINING TO BE REALISED

81 A summary of the Administrator's receipts and payments account from the date of appointment on 27 January
2015 to 26 January 2017 1s attached at Appendix 1

82  All assets have now been realised in the Administration and as above the dwvidend will be paid in the
liquidation

9 PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

91 Employee preferential creditors were estimated at £28,969 in the statement of affairs The claim now received
from the Redundancy Payments Service (RPS) 1s in the sum of £39,057 13 The revised amount owed to
employees from the Administration 1s £4,585 69 The preferential claim of the RPS and the employees was
paid on 17 January 2017 as follows

Payee £

RPS 39,057 17
Employees 3,118 24
HMRC (tax and NI deductions) 1,467 45 |
Total 4364282 |

92 Rule 2 98 of The Insolvency Rules 1986 requires that a notice of declaration of dividend be provided when a
drvidend 1s paid This notice was not sent to preferential creditors with their dividend However, all details
required under the rule are included with this report No further notice will be sent Should any creditor require
further details please do not hesitate to contact me

210



CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF- IN ADMINISTRATION
FINAL PROGRESS REPORT
26 JANUARY 2017

10. SECURED CREDITORS

11

12,

13.

14

15

101 The amount owed to the secured creditor under a fixed and floating charge, £112,194 49, has been settled as

follows

Narrative £
Amount outstanding 112,194.49
Paid as follows

Sale of Morfa Road 66,016 70
Sale of St Matthews Church 30,784 45
Set off of credt balance on bank account 15.394.34
Amount settled 112,194 49

UNSECURED CREDITORS

111 Unsecured claims were estimated in the statement of affairs at £886,325 including employee claims | have
received correspandence from several creditors and claims are currently estmated at £1,811,626 66 including
the empioyee claims The majonty of ¢iaims are still to be recewved | have receved a claim from WEFG n the
sum of £1,400,000 This claim has been received as WEFQ are unable to confirm that the funds provided
were used for chantable purposes Also joint creditors have now been allocated separately to Cyrenians

Cymru Cyf and Cyreruans Employment and Traming Ltd

112 Itis anticipated that a small dividend will be paid to unsecured creditors within the liquidation

INVESTIGATION

121 1 have camed out a review of the company’s affairs and have submitted my report to the Secretary of State for
Business, Innovation and Skills under the Company Directors Disqualification Act

CREDITORS' RIGHTS

131  Under Rule 2 48A of the Insolvency Rules 1986 an unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court
or with the concurrence of 5% n value of the unsecured creditors {including the creditor in question) request
further details of the Administrator's remuneration and expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report  Any
secured creditor may request the same details in the same time limut

132 Additionally under Rule 2 109 of the Insolvency Rules 1586, an unsecured creditor may, with the permission
of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in value of the creditors (including the credttor in question), apply
to court to challenge the amount and/or basis of the Administrator's fees and the amount of any proposed
expenses or expenses already incurred, within 8 weeks of receipt of this report  Any secured credifor may
make a similar application to court within the same time hmit

PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS
14 1 The onginal proposals stated that the pre-administration costs were as follows

1 Fees charged by the Administrator - £5,646 60 plus VAT
n  Expenses incurred by the Administrator - afl post appointment
m Fees charged by my solicitors - £3,098 50 plus VAT
v Expenses incurred by my solicitors - £103
v Fees charged by Bevan and Buckland {Swansea) - £1,850 plus VAT

142 Approval was obtained from creditors at a meeting on 7 Apnl 2015 for the pre-Administration casts as noted
above to be pard from the funds realised within the Administration

14 3 The costs incurred by my salicttor have now been paid following the completion of the sale of the Church on
13 May 2016 The costs incurred by the administrator and Bevan & Buckland (Swansea) remain outstanding

These will be paid following the completion of the hquidation
CONCLUSION
151 The company has now exited Administration and entered into a creditors voluntary liguidation

162 |shall formally seek my release as administrator from the company creditors under paragraph 98(2)(b} of
Schedule B1 to The Insolvency Act 1986




CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF- iN ADMINISTRATION
FINAL PROGRESS REPORT
. mw- Loy 26 JANUARY 2017

Alun Evans
Administrator

Dated this 6 day of February 2017
Bevan and Buckland, 45 High Street, Haverfordwest, SAG1 2BP

Date of appointment - 27 January 2015

210



CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF - IN ADMINISTRATION
FIXED CHARGE ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD
27 JANUARY 2015 TO 26 JANUARY 2017

APPENDIX 1

27/01/15 12/112/16 TOTAL
TO TO
11/1216 26101117
FIXED FIXED

RECEIPTS £ £
Co-Op Bank account credit balance 15,394 34 - 15394 34
Sale proceeds - Morfa Road 210,000 GO - 210,000 00
Sale praceeds - St Matthews Church 80,300 00 - 80,300 00
Interest 111 60 - 111 60

305,805 94 000 30580594
PAYMENTS
CO-0P Bank {Debenture holder) 112,194 49 - 112,194 49
Agents fees & commission (Morfa Road) 5,479 40 - 5,479 40
Agents fees & commussion (Church) 2,766 00 - 2,766 00
Indemnity policy (Morfa Road) 140 00 - 140 00
Premium to Church in Wales 5,000 00 - 5,000 00
Fee on surrender (Church) 40 00 - 40 Q0
Dwr Cymru (Morfa Road) 48 09 - 48 09
Dwr Cymru (Church) 159 54 - 159 54
SSE (Church electric & gas) 2,726 10 - 2,726 10
British Gas (Morfa Electric) 705 94 - 705 94
CNG (Church) 16 62 - 16 62
JD Locksmiths {locks on Merfa Road and Church) 465 00 - 465 00
Michelmores (Church in Wales lease costs) 1,000 00 - 1,000 00
Michelmores fees and disbursements (Morfa Road) 2,148 50 - 2,148 50
Michelmores fees and disbursements (Church) 4,417 50 - 4,417 50
Marsh Insurance 43,366 13 - 13,366 13
PES Systems 388 80 - 388 80
Transfer to floating charge account 151,331 28 - 151,33128
VAT 3,412 55 - 3,412 55

305,805 94 000 305,805 94
Balance on account 000 000 000

cvi602



CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF - IN ADMINISTRATION
FLOATING CHARGE ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD
27 JANUARY 2015 TO 26 JANUARY 2017

RECEIPTS

City and Council of Swansea (Supporting People)

City and Council of Swansea (Housing benefit)

Sale of Iveco van

Funds to cover insuranca on furniture scheme

Welsh Water refund -

Dragon Arts - mini bus

Cash from head cffice

King Davies and Partners Solicitors {legal costs Hafed Yard)
Bntish Gas refund {Church account)

Scottish Power refund (124 Walter Road & Flat 3 Matthews Court)
Swansea Council (tax refund Flat 1 John Mornis Housa)
Gwalia - CHAPS insurance

Standard Life refund

Transfer from fixed charge account

Interast

VAT

PAYMENTS

Agents fees & commission (sale of Iveco van)
The lvy Bush Royal Hotel {imihial meeting)
Employees (funded by supporting people)
HMRC (PAYE & N!) for employees funded by Supporting People)
DWP (L Wensley {supporting people)

Dwr Cymru {Paxton Street)

Dwr Cymsu (Walter Road)

Dwr Cymru (TY Betty)

Dwr Cymru (Hafod Yard)

Owr Cymru (Cefn Golau)

Dwr Cymru (12 St Mary's Square)

SSE (John Morris House)

S§8E (Church electnc & gas)

Scottish Power (Hafod Yard)

Scottish Power {123 Walter Road)

Scotish Power (124 Walter Road gas)
Scottish Power (124 Walter Road elec)
Scottish Power (125 Walter Road elec)
Ctass Telecom (Ciass Affinity Projects Ltd)
Micross IT & Micross Apps

Bevan and Buckland {payroll)
Michetmores (Hafod Yard)

Michelmores fees and disbursements
Michelmores fees and disbursements (Pre administration costs)
Grvp Gwalia {head office cosis)

Grwp Gwalia (clearence of Walter Road)
Marsh Insurance

CHAPS fee

Dwidend - Preferentfat

HMRC Tax and NI

VAT

Balance on account

ovis02

APPENDIX 2

270115 121216  TOTAL
TO TO
111216 26/01117
FLOATING FLOATING
£ £ £
70,919 99 - 7091999
17,113 28 - 1711328
2,475 00 - 247500
100 00 - 100 00
515 36 - 515 36
150 00 . 150 00
875 50 - 87550
200 00 - 200 00
7,465 91 - 746591
2,426 93 . 242693
13535 - 13535
106 00 - 106 00
1,645 97 - 184597
151,331 28 - 151,33128
4118 1107 5225
40 00 - 4000
255,541 75 1107 255,552 82
384 38 - 384 38
85 00 . 85 00
49,797 00 - 49,797 00
11,816 20 - 1181620
14 28 - 1428
1679 - 1679
103 81 . 103 81
2288 . 2288
1951 . 19 51
951 - 951
465 - 465
81372 - 81372
147 29 . 147 29
354 - 354
285 48 - 285 48
874 - 674
86 57 - 66 57
432 . 432
23937 - 239 37
244 62 - 24462
250 00 - 250 00
200 00 . 200 00
7.441 50 - 744150
3,201 50 - 320150
1,615 33 - 161533
1,433 00 - 143300
560 74 - 560 74
2000 - 20 00
- 4217537 4217537
- 146745 146745
2,601 86 - 280188
8140959 4364282 125,052 41
174,132 16 4363175 130,500 41




APPENDIX 3

(3ipownep
$09j |gj0)

81 8el

0S 658'001

ov £69°)

0L 285'¥9

00816

00 L0z'ce

3 SJS02
ejqesbieyd jej0)

662L

£ ST

6 €65

b S

9501

ssnoy jejel

bL 69

09015}

A4

(A4

TITHTY]
jenuuy / jjoafed
{(Aoads) sianew

oyedg esen

€L ¥51

09 296'v1

496

B9

661

sJ0JIpaID

Buipai]

88 L£C

0y 2.9'8

LAY

8ol

[4"

v 02

sjosse
O uonesijeay

S95LL

0z LS¥'L

9¢t

(A4S

LAY

suonebnsanu)]

ogzel

0L 952'vL

0 095

4

} 88Y

6V

69

Buuueid pue
uonensIuIWpyY

3

3

ajel Aunoy 1509 awll
efviany

SIROH (P01

(r1s'Lrol zavw
'SP 'al ‘41 2s9)
yes poddng

R SJUR)SISSY

(8YA ‘OWE
S|BUODISSaJ0.d

J01UBG 1810

{dln) sebruepy

{(3v) seupey

UOQIUN YHOM
40 uogeayisse]n

SINOK

(£10Z Aienuer gz - G510z Aenuer /Z) AMYINWNS LNO IONYHD ANY IWIL

NOILVHLSININGY NI - 017 ONINIVYL ANV LINJWAOCTHINI SNVINIHAD
NOILVHLISININGY NI - 3AD NUWAD SNVINIHAD



APPENDIX 4

(3)powie)d
599} |€10 L |

e vel

00 v8§'s

00 202

00 845y

00 664

¥ S)S092
a|qeabseyo |ejo]

6+

€e

6 8¢

00

L

SINOY 1830

0006

00 Z02

£Z

A

wnjed
|enuuy ; [joshed
{(A)oeds) suapew

Sl gcl

00 66E'E

9.2

€8¢

ve

oyedsg esen
slo)ipad)

buipes)

S1855€
0 uogesyeey

00 ozt

00 8¢

€0

€0

suonebnsaau|

bLZEL

00 2¥6°L

i¥l

LA

£l

Buruued pue
uogensIuIupY

3

3

ojed funoy  3son awny
abelony

SINOH |ejoL

(r1s°Lrd) (zov

‘Sr‘ad ‘41 ‘2s89)
#eg yoddng
B SUGSISSY

(avA ‘awg)
SfeuoIssajold

Jolues a0

(4W) Jebeuey

(3v) teupeg

uo[IUNY HIOM
JO uoneIYISSRD

sInoy

(2102 Alenuer 9z - 9102 19qwadag Z1) AMYWWNS LNO IDXVHI ANY IWIL

NOLLVYLSININGY NI - 17 DNINIVHL ANV LINIJWAOTdWI SNVINIYHAD
NOILVHLSININGY Ni - 4AD NHANAD SNVINTHAD



